

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19880/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2014
in WP No. 38839/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

M/S KEERTHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND
OTHERS Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20383/2014
(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 20581/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and
Interim Relief and Office Report)Date : 08/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Issue notice.

In the meantime, no coercive action for

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

recovering the FSA charges for the terms April 2010 to

Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2014.08.09

11:57:11 IST

March 2012 shall be taken.

Reason:

Tag with SLP(Civil) No. 12398/2014

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER