LISTED ON: 09.02.2015

COURT NO.: 05 ITEM NO. : 41

SECTION XII-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 2841 & 2689 of 2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE RAMCO CEMENTS LTD.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 24th February, 2014 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in W. P. Nos. 31336 & 30862 of 2012.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that SLP (C) No. 12398 of 2014 was listed before Hon'ble Court on 9th May, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to grant stay and notice. (A Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 9th May, 2014 is enclosed herewith and the said matter is listed before the Court on 9th February, 2015, Court No. 5, Item No.)

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 6th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. MCLM & Co., Advocates, 59, Lawyer's Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK