LISTED ON: 07.07.2015 COURT NO.: 06

ITEM NO. : 05

SECTION XII-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) Nos. 16487, 16494 & 16617 of 2015</u>

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S. SARAI STEEL RE-ROLLING MILLS, REP. BY ITS MANAGING PARTNER ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

TELANGANA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION, REP. BY ITS SECRETARY & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the Judgment and Orders dated 3th March, 2015 & 22nd April, 2015 and of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in Writ Petition Nos. 5152, 5129 & 11739 of 2015.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that SLP (C) No. 18331 of 2014 arising out of relied upon order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th July, 2014 5 alongwith other connected matters, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to issue notice and stay (main matter SLP (C) No. 12398 of 2014) and the said group is to be listed on 31st July, 2015 before the Hon'ble Court. (A copy of Record of Proceeding dated 25th July, 2015 is enclosed herewith)

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 6th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate, 103, Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK